

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INCOME TAX APPEAL(IT) NO. 3258 OF 2018

Commissioner Of Income Tax-tds-2APPELLANTS

V/S

Win Cable And Datacome Pvt. Ltd.RESPONDENT

Mr Y S Bhate for Appellant.

Mr B D Damodar i/b Kanga and Company for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ**

DATE : 22nd December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)